Case Number: 1302773/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Singh

Respondent: Alornevore Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham, by CVP

On: 5 November 2024

Before: Employment Judge Coghlin KC

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: No appearance or representation

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages in the amount of £168, the claimant having worked for 52.5 hours, but was paid only for 40.5 hours, in the period covered by the payslip dated 19.1.24. The claimant's hourly rate of pay was £14. The shortfall is therefore 12 x £14 = £168.
- 2. The claimant's claim under section 23(1)(a) of the Employment Rights Act 1996 succeeds to the extent set out above.
- 3. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £168. This is a gross figure and the respondent will pay it net of any appropriate deductions for tax and national insurance contributions.

Note:

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not

Case Number: 1302773/2024

be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Coghlin KC 5 November 2024